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American Nursery & Landscape Association
1000 Vermont Ave. NW, Suite #300
Washington, DC  20005
Phone: 202-789-2900
Website: www.anla.org

CropLife America
1156 15th St. NW,  Suite #400
Washington, DE  20005
Phone: 202-296-1585

Dairy Farmers of America
10220 N. Ambassador Dr.
Kansas City, MO  64153
Phone: 816-801-6455
Website: www.dfamilk.com

Future Farmers of America FFA (National)
PO Box 68960 
Indianapolis, IN  46268-0960
Phone: 317-802-6060
Fax: 317-802-6051
Website: www.ffa.org

National Association of State
Department of Agriculture (NASDA)
1156 15th St., N.W. Suite 1020
Washington, DC  20005
Phone: 202-296-9680
Website: www.nasda.org

National Chicken Council
1015 15th St. NW, Suite #930
Washington, DC  20005
Phone: 202-296-2622
Website: www.nationalchickencouncil.com

National Corn Growers Association
632 Cepi Dr.
Chesterfield, MO  63005
Phone: 636-733-9004
Website: www.ncga.com

Naional Grain and Feed Association
1250 I St. NW, Suite #1003
Washington, DC  20005
Phone: 202-289-0873
Website: www.ngfa.org

National Pork Producers Council
122 C St. NW, Suite #875
Washington, DC  20001
Phone: 202-347-3600
Website: www.pork.org

DELAWARE UNIVERSITIES -
AGRICULTURAL PROGRAMS 

AND ASSISTANCE

Delaware State University
Dean, College of Agriculture and Related Sciences
Dr. Dyremple Marsh
1200 N. DuPont Hwy.
Dover, DE  19901
Phone: 302-857-6400
E-mail: dmarsh@desu.edu

Associate Dean for Cooperative Extension Service
Dr. Albert Essel
1200 N. DuPont Hwy.
Dover, DE  19901
Phone: 302-857-6425
Fax: 302-857-6430
E-mail: aessel@desu.edu

Chairperson, Agriculture and Natural Resource
Department
Richard Barczewski
1200 N. DuPont Hwy.
Dover, DE  19901
Phone: 302-857-6410
E-mail: rbarczewski@desu.edu

John Clendaniel, Small Farms Program
1200 N. DuPont Hwy.
Dover, DE  19901
Phone: 302-857-6425
Fax: 302-857-6430
E-mail: jclendan@desu.edu

Delaware Technical & Community College
Kyle Serman, Chairperson
PO Box 610
Georgetown, DE  19947
Phone: 302-855-5929
E-mail: kserman@dtcc.edu 
Website: www.dtcc.edu/agribusiness

University of Delaware
Dean, College of Agriculture & Natural Resources
Dr. Robin Morgan 
531 S. College Ave.
113 Townsend Hall
Newark, DE  19716 
Phone: 302-831-2501
Website: ag.udel.edu
E-mail: morgan@udel.edu
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University of Delaware (con’t)
Associate Dean, Extension & Outreach
Director of Extension
College of Agriculture & Natural Resources
Janice A Seitz, PhD.
531 S. College Ave.
113 Townsend Hall
Newark, DE  19716
Phone: 302-831-2501
E-mail: jseitz@udel.edu

Cooperative Extension Service

NEW CASTLE COUNTY

461 Wyoming Rd.
Newark, DE  19716 
Phone: 302-831-2506 
Fax: 302-831-8934  

Marie Pippidis, Family & Consumer Science Agent  
461 Wyoming Rd.
Newark, DE  19716
Phone: 302-831-1239
Fax: 302-831-8934
E-mail: pippidis@udel.edu

Robert Mulrooney, Plant Pathology
531 S. College Ave
113 Townsend Hall
Newark, DE  19716
Phone: 302-831-2531
Fax: 302-831-0605
E-mail: bobmul@udel.edu 

Susan Barton, Ornamental Horticulture
531 S. College Ave
113 Townsend Hall
Newark, DE  19716
Phone: 302-831-1375
Fax: 302-831-0605
E-mail: sbarton@udel.edu

Joanne Whalen, IPM Fruits and Vegetables
531 S. College Ave
113 Townsend Hall
Newark, DE  19716
Phone: 302-831-1303
Fax: 302-831-8889
E-mail: jwhalen@udel.edu

Carl German, Crops Marketing
531 S. College Ave
113 Townsend Hall
Newark, DE  19716
Phone: 302-831-1317
Fax: 302-831-0605
E-mail: clgerman@udel.edu

Katie Daly Jones, 4-H Program
461 Wyoming Rd.
Newark, DE  19716
Phone: 302-831-8965
Fax: 302-831-8934
E-mail: kdaly@udel.edu

KENT COUNTY

Phillip Sylvester, Agriculture Agent
69 Transportation Circle
Dover, DE  19901
Phone:  302-730-4000
Fax:     302-735-8130
E-mail:  phillip@udel.edu

Kathleen Splane, 
Family & Consumer Science Agent
69 Transportation Circle
Dover, DE  19901
Phone: 302-730-4000
Fax:     302-735-8130
E-mail:   ksplane@udel.edu

Susan Garey, Livestock
69 Transportation Circle
Dover, DE  19901
Phone:  302-730-4000
Fax:      302-735-8130
E-mail:  truehart@udel.edu

Doug Crouse, 4-H Program
69 Transportation Circle
Dover, DE  19901
Phone: 302-730-4000
Fax:      302-735-8130
E-mail:  dcrouse@udel.edu

SUSSEX COUNTY

Corey Whaley, Agriculture Agent
16483 County Seat Hwy.
Georgetown, DE  19947
Phone: 302-856-7303
Fax:     302-856-1845
E-mail: whaley@udel.edu 

Anne Camasso, Family & Consumer Science Agent
16483 County Seat Hwy.
Georgetown, DE  19947
Phone: 302-856-7303
Fax:     302-856-1845
E-mail:  camasso@udel.edu 

Gordon Johnson, Vegetable & Fruit Specialist
16483 County Seat Hwy.
Georgetown, DE  19947
Phone:  302-856-7303
Fax:     302-856-1845
E-mail:  gcjohnson@udel.edu



38Delaware Agricultural Statistics and Resource Directory 2010 - 2011

Emmalea Ernest, Vegetable Crops
16483 County Seat Hwy.
Georgetown, DE  19947
Phone: 302-856-7303
Fax: 302-856-1845
E-mail: emmalea@udel.edu

Sydney Young Riggi, Nutrient Management
16483 County Seat Hwy.
Georgetown, DE  19947
Phone: 302-856-7303
Fax: 302-856-1845
E-mail: sydney@udel.edu

Mark Isaacs, Research and Education Center
16483 County Seat Hwy.
Georgetown, DE  19947
Phone: 302-856-7303
Fax: 302-856-1845
E-mail: Isaacs@udel.edu

Mark Vangessel, Weed Science and Crop Management
16483 County Seat Hwy.
Georgetown, DE  19947
Phone: 302-856-7303
Fax: 302-856-1845
E-mail: mjv@udel.edu

Mary Argo, 4-H Program
16483 County Seat Hwy.
Georgetown, DE  19947
Phone: 302-856-2585
Fax: 302-856-1845
E-mail: maryargo@udel.edu 

HORTICULTURE EXTENSION SPECIALIST
Tracy Wooten
16483 County Seat Hwy.
Georgetown, DE  19947
Phone: 302-856-2585
Fax: 302-856-1845
E-mail: wootten@udel.edu 

State Climatologist
Daniel Leathers
S. College Ave.
111A Robinson Hall
Newark, DE  19716
Phone: 302-831-8764
E-mail: leathers@udel.edu

Delaware Geological Survey
John Talley
Delaware Geological Survey Building
125 Academy St.
216 Pearson Hall
Newark DE  19716-7501
Phone: 302-831-2833
Website: www.dgs.udel.edu

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

Animal and Plant Health Inspection Service
(APHIS)
Kent Holm, DMV
33788 Walnut Grove Dr. Unit #5
Lewes, DE  19958
Phone: 410-349-9708
E-mail: kent.b.holm@aphis.usda.gov
Website: www.aphis.usda.gov/plant_health

Wildlife Services
Kevin Sullivan, State Director DE, MD, & DC
1568 Whitehall Road
Annapolis, MD  21401
Phone: 410-349-8055
E-mail: Kevin.sullivan@aphis.usda.gov
Website: www.aphis.usda.gov/wildlife_damage

Economic Research Service (ERS)
Phone: 202-694-5050
E-mail: infocenter@ers.usda.gov
Website: www.ers.usda.gov/statefacts/de.htm

Farm Service Agency (FSA)
Robin Talley, State Executive Director (acting)
1221 College Park Dr. Suite #201
Dover, DE  19904
Phone: 302-678-4250
Fax: 302-678-9100
E-mail: Robin.talley@de.usda.gov
Website: www.fsa.usda.gov

FSA COUNTY OFFICES

KENT
Greg Hudson, County Executive Director
800 S. Bay Rd. Suite #2
Dover, DE  19901-4667
Phone: 302-741-2600 (ext 2)
Fax: 302-678-9100
E-mail: Gregory.Hudson@de.usda.gov

NEW CASTLE
Rosemary Cali, County Executive Director   
2430 Old County Rd.
Newark, DE  19702-4702
Phone: 302-832-3100 (ext 2)
Fax: 302-834-0783
E-mail: Rosemary.Cali@de.usda.gov

SUSSEX
Leolga Wright, County Executive Director
21315 Berlin Rd. Unit #1
Georgetown, DE  19947
Phone: 302-856-3990 (ext 2)
Fax: 302-856-4381
E-mail: leolga.wright@de.usda.gov
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